

Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA, Revalstraße 1, 23560 Lübeck

To whom it may concern

Our reference Hans Cray

Phone +49 451 882-4671

E-mail Hans.cray@draeger.com

November 17, 2020

Confirmation

We herewith confirm that

S.E.A.S. Services SARL BP 3564 - Port Gentil République Gabonaise

is our exclusive Sales Channel Partner for Republic of Gabon for Dräger Safety related products, such as portable and fixed gas detection equipment and PPE like SCBAs, Airline Systems, Escape- and Filter devices. S.EA.S. has direct access to manufacturer support and services as well as direct imports from the manufacturer.

This authorization is open ended, subject to satisfactory outcome of periodical quality assessments by Draeger Safety AG & Co KgaA and can be withdrawn at any time.

räger Safety AG & Co. KGaA Revalstraße 1 23560 Lübeck Please feel free to contact us for any additional information.

Hans Cray Direct Export

Hannas Simon Way

Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA Revalstraße 1 23560 Lübeck, Germany Tel +49 451 882-0 Fax +49 451 882-2080 info@draeger.com www.draeger.com VAT no. DE812128834 WEEE reg. no. DE13636930

Bank details: Commerzbank AG, Lübeck IBAN DE29 2304 0022 0014 6803 00 **BIC COBADEFF230** Deutsche Bank AG, Lübeck IBAN DE75 2307 0710 0030 2109 00 **BIC DEUTDEHH222**

Registered office: Lübeck Commercial register: Local court Lübeck HRB 4097 HL

General partner: Dräger Safety Verwaltungs AG Registered office: Lübeck Commercial register: Local court Lübeck HRB 5036 HL Chairman of the supervisory board for Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA and Dräger Safety Verwaltungs AG: Professor Dr. Nikolaus Schweickart

Executive board: Stefan Dräger (chairman) Rainer Klug Gert-Hartwig Lescow Dr. Reiner Piske Anton Schrofner